Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) 
Regulations, 2011. 

Brief Details of the Preferential Issue: 
 Issue of up to 10,06,29,680 Equity Shares at an issue Price of Rs. 1.45/- per Equity Share 

(at premium of Re. 0.45/-), aggregating to Rs.14,59,13,036/- (Rupees Fourteen Crores 
Fifty-Nine Lacs Thirteen Thousand Thirty-Six Only) for consideration other than cash 
(i.e. swap of shares)  (Annexure A) 

 5,04,35,237 Equity shares at an issue price of Rs.1.45/- per Equity Share (at premium of 
Re. 0.45/-), aggregating to Rs. 7,31,31,093.65/- (Rupees Seven Crores Thirty-One Lacs 
Thirty-One Thousand Ninety-Three and Paise Sixty-Five Only) for consideration other 
than cash (i.e. swap of shares) (Annexure A) 

 6,00,00,000 Equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 1.45/- per Equity Share (at premium of 
Re. 0.45/-), aggregating to Rs. 8,70,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Seventy Lacs Only) 
for consideration in cash to Non-Promoter Category (Annexure B) 

 2,20,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an issue price of Rs. 1.45/‐ per Warrant (at premium 
of Re. 0.45/-), aggregating to Rs. 3,19,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Nineteen Lacs 
Only) (Annexure C) 

The Equity Shares to be issued and allotted, including those arising upon conversion of the 
Convertible Warrants, shall rank pari passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company and 
shall be listed on the Stock Exchange, subject to receipt of necessary approvals.

[...]

Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately); 

 10,06,29,680 Equity Shares at an 
issue Price of Rs. 1.45/- per Equity 
Share (at premium of Re. 0.45/-), 
aggregating to Rs. 14,59,13,036/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Crores Fifty-Nine 
Lacs Thirteen Thousand Thirty-Six 
Only) for consideration other than 
cash (i.e. swap of shares) 

 5,04,35,237 Equity shares at an issue 
price of Rs.1.45/- per Equity Share (at 
premium of Re. 0.45/-), aggregating 
to Rs. 7,31,31,093.65/- (Rupees Seven 
Crores Thirty-One Lacs Thirty-One 
Thousand Ninety-Three and Paise 
Sixty-Five Only) for consideration 
other than cash 

4. In case of preferential issue the listed 
entity shall disclose the following 
additional details to the stock 
exchange(s):  
i. names of the investors;  

ii.post allotment of securities - outcome of

[...]

Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately); 

6,00,00,000 Equity shares at an issue price 
of Rs. 1.45/- per Equity Share (at premium 
of Re. 0.45/-) aggregating to Rs. 
8,70,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores 
Seventy Lacs Only) for consideration in 
cash to Non-Promoter Category 

12. In case of preferential issue the listed 
entity shall disclose the following 
additional details to the stock 
exchange(s):  

xi.names of the investors;  
xii.post allotment of securities - outcome of

[...]

Total number of securities proposed to be 
issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately); 

2,20,00,000 Convertible Warrants at an 
issue price of Rs. 1.45/‐ per Warrant (at 
premium of Re. 0.45/-), aggregating to Rs. 
3,19,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 
Nineteen Lacs Only) 

20. In case of preferential issue the listed 
entity shall disclose the following 
additional details to the stock 
exchange(s):  

xxi.names of the investors;  
xxii.post allotment of securities - outcome of 

the subscription, issue price / allotted